03-22-2000 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 2.22.a Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 101294233 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): **Deckers Outdoor Corporation** Name Mark Thatcher Internal Address: FEB 2 5 2000 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 🗀 Yes 🗷 No TECH CENTER 1600/2500 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1245 Cochran Avenue Merger Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement \_\_\_\_ State: AZ ZIP: 86001 City: Flagstaff Other Execution Date: February 11, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 
No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/114,352 ☐ Yes **⋈** No Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deborah M. Chess 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Snell & Wilfner 8. Deposit account number: One Arizona Center, 400 East Van Buren 19-2814 - No authority to charge issue fee. City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85251 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 2/18/00 Deborah M. Chess Signature Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

REEL: 010616 FRAME: 0927

Docket No.: 31919.6000

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Assignment made this // day of February 2000 from DECKERS OUTDOOR CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and doing business at 495-A South Fairview Avenue, Goleta, CA 93117 ("Assignor"), to Mark Thatcher, a United States citizen residing at 1245 Cochran Avenue, Flagstaff, AZ 86001 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent application entitled: FOOTWEAR AND FEATURES THEREOF, Serial No. 29/114,352, November 22, 1999 (the "Patent Application").

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted thereon.

## NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application and the right to make applications for Letters Patent in any and all countries thereon, including any continuation, continuation-in-part and divisional applications; to file reexaminations; to claim any and all priority rights; to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of foreign countries and any reissues and extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; and, to collect and sue for past damages.

Assignor and its successors agree to sign and execute, or to make reasonable efforts (e.g., payment of consulting fees) to have signed and executed by any necessary party, without further compensation, any and all necessary and lawful documents, including: oaths/declarations; assignments; applications for foreign patents; for filing divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part; and for obtaining any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any patent which may be granted, as the Assignee, its legal representatives, or is successors and assigns may from time to time require. All such documents will be prepared at Assignee's expense.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the aforesaid patent application to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Deckers Outdoor Corporation by its duly authorized Officer has caused this Assignment to be executed on the date indicated below.

**Deckers Outdoor Corporation** 

Date: 2/11/10

Jouglas B. Otto. President

785948.1

PATENT REEL: 010616 FRAME: 0928 State of California ) ) ss.
County of Santa Barbara )

On this day of February 2000, before me, while h. Lounsbury, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Douglas B. Otto, and personally proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered such instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

YVETTE A. LOUNSBURY
Commission # 1233025
Notary Public - California
Santa Barbara County
My Comm. Expires Aug 26, 2003

785948.1

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/22/2000 REEL: 010616 FRAME: 0929